
February 2023 

Pray for the Boldness and Fervency of Legacy Church  
Acts 4:13 says “…when they saw the boldness of Peter and John,…and realized that they 

had been with Jesus…”  The Boldness to share our faith, stand against the forces of darkness 

in our days, and declare the words of the Lord on the mountaintop, comes as we walk with 

the Lord.  We must be a people who are led by the Spirit (Romans 8:14) and not by the flesh, 

we must increase in the knowledge of who Christ is (Ephesians 1:17-19), and we must be 

diligent in prayer (Ephesians 6:18-20) and be filled with the Holy Spirit (Acts 4:31).  

 

❖ Pray that our Passion Grows in Christ: 

● Wednesday, February 1 | Psalm 42:2 - Pray that there will be a longing in our hearts for 

the Lord. A desire that only God can satisfy.   

● Thursday, February 2 | Ephesians 5:17 - Pray that we may know His will, so we can 

give ourselves to His counsel.   

● Friday, February 3 | Hebrews 12:1-3 - Pray that the Lord will grant us the grace to lay 

aside the unnecessary weights (cares of life) and sins that entangle us, and to run with 

endurance the race that is set before us.  

● Saturday, February 4 | Colossians 3:1-2 and Leviticus 6:13 - Pray that our affections 

are set on the things above, where Christ is, and that the Lord ignites upon our hearts a 

fresh fire that will never be put out by the cares of this world. 

 

❖ Pray for Boldness to Share the Gospel and Testify of His Goodness:  

● Sunday, February 5 | Philippians 3:10 - To be bold in sharing the gospel, we must pray 

like Paul prayed “that I may know Him and the power of His resurrection….” 

● Monday, February 6 | Galatians 1:11-12 - Pray that the Lord will give us wisdom and 

revelation of His word in order to preach the gospel.  

● Tuesday, February 7 | Acts 1:8 - Pray that we will receive power by the baptism of the 

Holy Spirit to be Christ’s witnesses. 

● Wednesday, February 8 | 1 Corinthians 2:1-5 - Pray that as we preach the gospel, it will 

not just be in the persuasive words of human wisdom, but in the demonstration of the 

Holy Spirit and His power. 

● Thursday, February 9 | Matthew 9:36-38 - Pray that the Lord will give us a 

compassionate heart towards those who are lost. 

● Friday, February 10 | Ephesians 6:19 - Pray that the Lord will give us the right words to 

say so that we can boldly explain the Good News. 

● Saturday, February 11 | Joshua 1:9 and Ephesians 6:10 - Pray that we will be strong 

and courageous in the Lord and in the power of His might.  

 

  



❖ Pray for Salvations, Conversions, and Baptisms: 

● Sunday, February 12 | Psalm 68:20 - Our God is a God who saves. Let us ask that the 

Lord will bring about a great harvest of souls in our church and community. 

● Monday, February 13 | Isaiah 62:1 - Pray that we will be baptized with the spirit of 

prayer, that we will not stop praying until we see great salvation in our church and 

community.  

● Tuesday, February 14 | Romans 13:11 - Let us pray for a great awakening in the 

church. 

● Wednesday, February 15 | Acts 11:16 - Pray for the baptism of the Holy Spirit.  The 

outpouring of the power of the Holy Spirit.  

● Thursday, February 16 | Romans10:13-15 - Pray that as we call on the name of the 

Lord, as we seek His face, people will be saved. 

● Friday, February 17 | Psalm 68:11 - Let us pray that there will be a great company of 

people in our church who will be ready to declare the Good News. 

● Saturday, February 18 | Luke 19:9-10 - Let us pray that there will be a divine encounter 

with Jesus that brings about salvation.  

 

❖ Pray that our Dignity Doesn’t Get in the Way of our Fervency: 

● Sunday, February 20 | Mark 7:8 - Pray that we will not be like the Pharisees, who let go 

of the commands of God and held on to the traditions of men. 

● Monday, February 21 | Romans 10:2 - Pray that we will not be zealous for the Lord 

without understanding; pray we will know His will.  

● Tuesday, February 22 | Matthew 16:18 - Pray that the Lord will build His church and the 

gate of hell will not prevail.  

● Wednesday, February 23 | 1 John 2:15-17 - Pray that we will not love the world nor the 

things of the world, but that the love for the Father will consume our hearts. 

● Thursday, February 24 | Acts 28: 26-28 - Pray that our flesh will not stand in the way of 

the Spirit.  

● Friday, February 25 | Hebrews 13:21 - Pray that the Lord will equip us in every good 

work to do His will, and may He work in us what is pleasing in His sight.  

● Saturday, February 26 | Philippians 2:13 - Pray that the Lord “…works in you both to 

will and to do for His good pleasure.”  

● Sunday, February 27 | Revelation 2:4-5 - Pray that the Lord will restore us to our first 

love. 

● Monday, February 28 | John 2:17 - Oh, that our hearts may be consumed by zeal for 

the works of the house of the Lord. 

 

 


